EMI Mains Filters   1
Product Catalogue
EMI Mains Filters
2  EMI Mains Filters
63 = 6.3mm tabs
Mains Filters
C14 IEC Power Inlets Flange and Snap Fit
Flange Mounting

6.3mm tabs.
XXX 0 63 XX
How to order -
PS00/A
or
PS01/A
EMI Mains Filters   3
Rating & Version Tables
Mains Filters
PS00/Axxxx/xx00 & PS01/Axxxx/xxxx
Rating
1 AMP
“
“
3 AMP
“
“
6 AMP
“
“
10 AMP
“
“
Version
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
L1
2 x 2.8mH
2 x 10mH
2 x 10mH
2 x 0.75mH
2 x 1.8mH
2 x 1.8mH
2 x 0.3mH
2 x 0.7mH
2 x 0.7mH
2 x 0.17mH
2 x 0.35mH
2 x 0.17mH
Cx
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
Cy
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF

i.e. L1 = 2 x 0.75mH, Cx =
15nF, Cy = 2 x 2.2nF with 2.8mm tabs.
How to order -
PS02/A
PS03/A
Series Rating L/C Circuit
Additional
Components
Tag Type and
Configuration
Circuit Board
Diagram
01 = 1A
03 = 3A
06 = 6A
10 = 10A
1 = Version 1
2 = Version 2
3 = Version 3
0 = None 63 = 6.3mm tabs
XXX 0 63
PS02/A
or
PS03/A
EMI Mains Filters   5
Rating & Version Table
Mains Filters
PS02/Axxxx/xx & PS03/Axxxx/xx
Version 1 Version 2 Version 3
Rating
1 AMP
“
“
3 AMP
“
“
6 AMP
“
“
10 AMP
“
“
Version
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
L1
2 x 2.8mH
2 x 10mH
2 x 10mH
2 x 0.75mH
2 x 1.8mH
2 x 1.8mH
2 x 0.3mH
2 x 0.7mH
2 x 0.7mH
2 x 0.17mH
2 x 0.35mH
2 x 0.17mH
Cx
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF

20 = 2.0mm
30 = 3.0mm
How to order -
XXX 0 63 XX
PS20/A
or
PS21/A
EMI Mains Filters   7
Rating & Version Table
Mains Filters
PS20/Axxx0/xx00 & PS21/Axxx0/xxxx
Version 2 Version 3
Rating
1 AMP
“
“
3 AMP
“
“
6 AMP
“
“
Version
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
L1
2 x 10mH
2 x 1.8mH
2 x 6.5mH
2 x 0.7mH
2 x 2mH
Cx
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
Cy
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
8  EMI Mains Filters
Mains Filters
C14 IEC Power Inlets Flange and Snap Fit (Twin Fused)
Flange Mounting
Snap Fit
PS25/A
PS26/A
2 or 4 Amp Current Rating
Twin Fused
No additional components
6.3mm tabs
2 or 4 Amp Current Rating
Twin Fused
No additional components

x 0.7mH, Cx = 1 x 15nF, Cy = 2
x 2.2nF. 6.3mm tabs.
How to order -
PS25/A
PS26/A
Series Rating L/C Circuit
Additional
Components
Tag Type and
Configuration
Panel
Thickness
Circuit Board
Diagram
02 = 2A
04 = 4A
2 = Version 2 0 = None 63 = 6.3mm tabs 00 = Flange
10 = 1.0mm
15 = 1.5mm
20 = 2.0mm
30 = 3.0mm
X 2 0 63 XX
PS25/A
or
PS26/A
EMI Mains Filters   9
Rating & Version Table
Mains Filters
PS25/Axx2x/xx00 & PS26/Axx2x/xxxx
Version 2
Rating
1 AMP
“
“
3 AMP
“
“
Version
1
2
3
1
2
3
L1
2 x 1.8mH
2 x 0.7mH
Cx
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
Cy
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF